consent to the subletting of the part of the work pertaining to the cement roofing under the con-
tract of V. R. King, of date June 7, 1900, with the Armory Board, for an alteration and addition 
to the roof of the Twelfth Regiment Armory, and an assignuzeot of five thousand one hundred 
and fifty dollars ($5,150) of the moneys due, or to grow clue, therefor. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Ayes—The Mayor, the ]'resident of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, the Commis-

,ioner of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies and Brigadier-General McLeer.

[...]

:nsuing year, for repairs to and furnishing of armories with materials, utensils and supplies to be 
urnished by the City, and does hereby determine and certify to the Commissioner of Public 
3uildings, Lighting and Supplies the amount necessary to be expended for such purpose to be 
eighty-nine thousand and two dollars and eighteen cents (89,002.18). 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments, the Commis-

loner of Public Buildings, Lighting and Supplies and Brigadier-General McLeer. 
A motion to adjourn was adopted by the following vote :